
WRONGFUL  DEATH  IN ARKANSAS

Facts: A thirty year old teacher is in an automobile accident and dies 10 days later.  She leaves as survivors a husband, a five year old daughter, a 64
year old aunt who raised the woman and lives nearby, and an absentee father, who lives in Arizona and has had little to do with the decedent
since her birth.  Her 30 year old cousin Connie has been like a sister her entire life.  Read pages 579-594 for general principles.  See §§ 34-1,
6-3, 21-4, 13-11

Survival Statute § 16-62-101 Wrongful Death § 16-62-102

Who sues?

What are the elements of recovery?    1)

   2)
 
   3)

   4)

   5)
 
   6)

   7)

   8)

   1) to husband:
      a]
      b]
      c]

       
   2) to daughter:
      a]
      b]

   3) to the aunt:

   4) to the father:

 
   5) to the cousin:

Where do the proceeds go?

Suppose the decedent were a mother who did
not work outside the house?

Suppose the decedent were the five year old
daughter?
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